227 N. Fourth Street
Geneva, Illinois 60134
630/463-3000
630/463-3020

Fax: 630/463-3029

To:
From:

Subject:

Date:

Q) V Scott K. Ney
Director, Facility Operations

N

2oy OF BX

Community Unit
School District 304

Dr. Kent Mutchler

Scott Ney

2022-23 District Wide Concrete Repairs Project — Eagle Concrete, Inc.
Pay Request #2

February 7, 2023

Attached please find the Application for Payment #2 for Eagle Concrete, Inc.

Eagle Concrete, Inc.’s Application for Payment #2 of $44,791.25 is the second payment
for the concrete replacement project at multiple sites.

In June 2022, the Board approved the 2022-23 District Wide Concrete Repairs Project
for $420,575.00. The base bid includes a Thirty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred and
Fifty Dollar ($37,750) Owner’s Contingency Allowance to cover the costs of typical
unforeseen conditions.



PAYMENT APPLICATION

APPLICATION #: 2

TO: GENEVA SCHOOL DISTRICT PROJECT GENEVA SC 304 INVOICE #: 221072 Distribution to:
227 N Fourth Street NAME AND Various
Guireva LA 60134 LOCATION: Geneva IL 60134 PERIOD TO: 8/31/2022 x
CONTRACT DATE: 7/10/2022 A OWNER
FROM:  Eagle Concrete, Inc ARCHITECT: CASHMAN STAHLER GROU? INVOICE DATE: 8/31/2022 ¥ ARcHITECT
mhwmm S. _p_,_,%wmmﬂmﬂ Wwwo w.uw._o:_y:n Ave: DUE DATE: 9/30/2022 V;m CONTRACTOR
atavia ule #: 754
Lombard IL 60148 QR EREROIEET ——
OUR PROJECT #: 22107
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK Tre undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, informaton
and beliel the Work Lovered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
Applicaton is made for payment as shown below. with the Centract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the ng:mnno_. for Work for
Continuation Page is attached which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owrer,
) is now due.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT 420,575.00 |20 the current payment is now du
2, SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS 0,00 | CONIRALIUR: tagle Concrete, Inc.
>
3. r =
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 + 27) 420,575.00 b \\1|\ - @. W_ ) %:U
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED ¥ — e
I N " . -
(Column G on Centinuation Page) 382,825.20 state of: Hﬁ.. - SEAL
S. RETAINAGE: OFFICIAL ,
County of: [Gang. JONATHAN D CATHEY i
A. 5% Of Completed Work : iotary Puplic. State of linois
(Columns D+ E on Continuation Page) 19,141.25 Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this W.\v.u day of }L...\u..um-ﬁl. 'y ~amrissior aapiras 0F m\m...”
B. 0% of Material Stered Nota-y Pulic: b e B LY
(Colum F on Continuation Page) 0.00 .
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sbor Courmnn | My Commission Lxpires: aprwrp
on Continuation Page) 19,141.25
6. 40._.»_. nOZvrm._.mo AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE: ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
(Line 4 minus Lire $ Total) 363,683.75 | In accordance wth the Contract Documents, based cn on-site observations and the data
7. LESS PREV : 5o | comprising this application, the Architect certifies o the Owner that to the best of the Arcnitect’s
e VIEICATESIRORIEAVEENT; R0 knowledge, information and teliel the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of thz Wor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: 44,791.25 |15 in accordarce with the Contract Jocuments, ard the Contractor is entitled o payment of the
9. BALANCE TO FINISH: 56,801.25 AMOUNT CERTIFIED
Line 3 - Line 6
i : INT: P v
”Wcz,_>x< OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS broUCTTONS| CERTIFIFD AHO. 4,793.25.
n._.oru_ changes approved in previous months 0.00 0.00
Total approved this month 0.00 ARCHJTECT; CASHMAN STAHLER GROUP
o.oo O
107ALS 0.00 ool BTN (|- 2 Ew\_ ~_ Date: _ \@q\g -
NET CIANGES 0.00 Payment shall be mide only to Contractor




PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAILS

Customar: GENEVA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Project: GENEVA SD 304

Application Number: 2
For Period Ending: 068/31/2022

Y SRS - SR : .. B T - . 8 b
T sthoduied . | PromProvious | ThisPeriod | Presently | andStored | Yol | .. .. . .| Retainoge
Intem Mumber - Description - . iVoliei . -Application . Valea . | . Stored .|  ToDate 9% | BalanceToFinish.| _ Valwe
001 Mobitzation 0.00 €.00 €.00
001-01 MobiEzation 11,425.00 11425.00 0.00 0.00 11425.00 100,00 0.00 571.28
002 Demolition 0.00 0.0t 0.0
00201 Demlition 130,000.00 130000.00 0.00 0.00 13C000.00 100.00 0.00 6,500.20
003 Pavement Replacement 0.00! 0.00 0.00
00301 Pavement Replacement 241,400.00 212900.00 28,500.00 o.00] 241400.00] 100.00 0.00 12,020.00
004 Allowance ¢.00 0.00 0.00
004-01 Allowanoe 37,750.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 37,750.00 0.00
TOTAL: 420,575.00 354,325.00 28,500.00 o.c0| 38282500 9102 37,750.00 19,14125




